of Goa as advance
amount of 1st installment of Central Assistance for FY 2025-26 towards IEC

activities under Capacity Building of PMAY-U 2'0 Mission'reg.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the mother sanction of the Component Authority for release of
Rs. 7,35,000/- (Rupees seven Lakh and Thirty Five Thousand only) to state Govt. of Goa

as advance amount of '1"t installment of Central Assistance FY 2025-26 towards lnformation,

Education & Communication (lEC) activities under Capacity Building of Pradhan Mantri Awas
Yojana - Urban 2.0 (PMAY-U 2.0) Mission under SLS GA403 - PMAY- U 2.0 OTHERS